

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11494/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 17/03/2006 in WP No. 23413/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ZAHEEDA BEGAUM KAMATAGI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WOMAN & CHILD DEV. DEPTT. THR. SECY.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5630 of 2006

(With IA.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in both the matters returnable at an early date.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]

Court Master

[ Madhu Saxena ]

Court Master