

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11494/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2006 in WP No. 23413/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ZAHEEDA BEGAUM KAMATAGI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WOMAN & CHILD DEV. DEPTT. THR. SECY.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13282 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 10/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.J. Amit, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Irshad Ahmed appearing on
behalf of Smt. Khalida Begaum in SLP(C) No. 13282 of
2006 confirms that since Smt. Khalida Begaum is also
respondent No. 4 in SLP(C) No. 11494 of 2006, he will
file appearance on her behalf.

Similarly, petitioner Nos. 2 to 4 in SLP(C) No.

11494 of 2006 are respondents in SLP(C) No. 13282 of 2006, hence learned counsel Mr. S.J. Amit appearing on behalf of Ms. Kiran Suri confirms that they will file

appearance on behalf of such litigant in SLP(C) No. 13282 of 2006 as respondents.

..2/-

-2-

Learned counsel Mr. Satya Mitra appearing on behalf of Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, learned counsel states that they have to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of State authority in both the SLPs. Time is granted upto 9.11.2006.

List the matter on 9.11.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar