

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13282/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2006 in WP No. 23413/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KHALIDA BEGAUM FAROOQUI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 27/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the vakalatnama filed by ld. counsel - Mr. Sanjay Hegde
which is signed by Legal Cell and not by any of the respondents, herein and
in view of the fact that ld. advocate for the State has filed statement of
objections on behalf of all the respondents, no separate vakalatnama is
required to be filed by respondent no.3.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar